
PACIFIC POWER 
A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP 

February 7, 2013 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215 
Salem, OR 97310-2551 

Attn: Filing Center 

Re: UM 1182- PacifiCorp's Cross-Examination Statement 

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon 97232 

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power does not intend to cross-examine any witnesses in this case. 
However, PacifiCorp reserves the right to ask follow-up questions of any witness who is cross­
examined by another party. 

Please direct informal correspondence and questions to Bryce Dalley, Director, Regulatory 
Affairs & Revenue Requirement, at (503) 813-6389. 

Sincerely, 

I 
William R. Griffith 
Vice President, Regulation 

Enclosures 

cc: UM 1182 Service List 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document, in 

Docket UM 1182, on the date indicated below by email and/or US Mail, addressed to 
said parties at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 

Renee M. France (W) (C) 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 

Gregory M. Adams (W) (C) 
Richardson & 0 'Leary 
P.O. Box 7218 
Boise, ID 83 702 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com 

Vijay A. Satyal (W) (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
Vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us 

David J. Meyer (W) 
A vista Corporation 
P.O. Box 3727 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
David.meyer@avistacorp.com 

Michael Parvinen (W) 
Cascade Natural Gas 
8113 W. Grandridge Blvd. 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
michael.parvinen@cngc.com 

OPUC Dockets (W) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 
Portland, OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.com 

G. Catriona McCracken (W) (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 
Portland, OR 97205 
catrionacmoregoncub.org 

Matt Hale (W) (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
Matt.hale@state.or. us 

David F. White (W) (C) 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St., 1 WTC1711 
Portland, OR 97204 
David. white@pgn.com 

Ann L. Fisher (W) 
Legal & Consulting Services 
P.O. Box 25302 
Portland, OR 97298-0302 
ann@annfisherlaw.com 

Patrick Ehrbar (W) 
A vista Corporation 
P.O. Box 3727 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
Patrick.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Dennis Haider (W) 
Cascade Natural Gas 
8113 W. Grandridge Blvd. 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
Dennis.haider@mdu.com 

Robert Jenks (W) (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 
Portland, OR 97205 
Bob@oregoncub.org 

Irion A. Sanger (W) (C) 
Davison Van Cleve 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 40000 
Portland, OR 97204 
ias({i)dvclaw.com 



S. Bradley Van Cleve (W) (C) 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor, Sutie 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
bvc@dvclaw.com 

Regulatory Dockets (W) 
Idaho Power Company 
P.O. Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
dockets@idahopower.com 

Lisa Rackner (W) (C) 
McDowell & Associates PC 
520 SW Sixty Ave., Suite 830 
Portland, OR 97204 
dockets@mcd-law.com 

Alex Miller (W) 
Northwest Natural Gas Company 
220 NW 2nd Ave. 
Portland, OR 97209 
Alex.miller@nwnatural.com 

Robert D. Kahn (W) 
NW Independent Power Producers 
1117 Minor Ave., Suite 300 
Seattle, WA 98101 
rkahn@nippc.org 
rkahn@rdkco.com 

Patrick Hager (W) (C) 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC0702 
Portland, OR 97204 
Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 

Stefan Brown (W) (C) 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC1711 
Portland, OR 97204 

John W. Stephens (W) 
Esler Stephens & Buckley 
888 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 700 
Portland, OR 97204-2021 
stephens@eslerstephens. com 
mec@eslerstphens.com 

Lisa D. Nordstrom (W) (C) 
Idaho Power Company 
P.O. Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
Lnordstrom@idahopower.com 

David E. Hamilton (W) 
Norris & Stevens 
621 SW Morrison St., Suite 800 
Portland, OR 97205-3825 
davidh@norrstev.com 

Wendy Gerlitz (W) 
NW Energy Coalition 
1205 SE Flavel 
Portland, OR 97202 
Wendy@nwenergy.org 

Mary Wieneke (W)(C) 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
mary. wiencke@pacificorp.com 

Oregon Dockets (W) 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
Oregondockets@pacificorp.com 

William A. Monsen (W) (C) 
MR W & Associates, LLC 
1814 Franklin St. Suite 720 
Oakland, CA 94612 
wam@mrwassoc.com 



Robert Procter (W) (C) 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308 

Megan Walseth Decker (W) 
Renewable Northwest Project 
917 SW Oak, Suite 303 
Portland, OR 97205 
megan@rnp.org 

DATED: February 7, 2013 

Michael T. Weirich (W) (C) 
Department of Justice 
Regulated Utility & Business Section 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Michael. weirch@doj .state.or. us 

Carri~e~~­
Supervisor, Regulatory Operations 


